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BOARD NOTICE 120 OF 2007

HEALTH PROFESSIONS COUNCIL OF SOUTH AFRICA

RULES RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL FEES

The Health Professions Council of South Africa intends, in terms of the authority
granted by the Minister of Health in terms of section 62 (1) under Government Notices
R.2281 and R.2283 of 3 December 1976, to prescribe the annual fees payable by
registered practitioners as set out in the Schedule.

Interested persons are invited to submit any substantiated comments or
representations in writing on the proposed fees to the Registrar, HPCSA, P O Box 205,
Pretoria, 0001 (for the attention of the Senior Manager: Professional Boards), within
three months from date of publication of this Notice.

SCHEDULE

1. The annual fees payable by persons registered with the Council, in terms of the Health
Professions Act, 1974 (Act No. 56 of 1974), shall be as set out in this schedule and shall
be due on 1 April 2008.

FEES
R

DENTAL THERAPY AND ORAL HYGIENE
Dental Therapists 1027.51
Oral Hygienists 1027.51
Dental Assistants 427.50
Student Dental Assistants 427.50
DIETETICS
Dietitians 858.00
Supplementary Dietitians 858.00
Nutritionists 858.00

EMERGENCY CARE PRACTITIONERS

Paramedics 506.00
Emergency Care Practitioners

Emergency Care Technicians

Ambulance Emergency Assistants 455.40
Basic Ambulance Assistants 359.73
Operational Emergency Care Orderlies 455.40

Emergency Care Assistants 359.73
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ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PRACTITIONERS
Environmental Health Practitioners
Food Inspectors

MEDICINE AND DENTISTRY
Anaesthetist Assistants
Biomedical Engineers

Clinical Biochemists

Dentists

Genetic Counsellors

Health Assistants

Medical Physicists

Medical Practitioners

Medical Biological Scientists
Supplementary Medical Biological Scientists
Special Levy -

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY

Medical Technologists
Supplementary Medical Technicians
Medical Technicians

R

FEES

724.98
88.72

FEES

150.22
526.37
286.01
919.34
526.37
150.22
526.37
918.14
526.37
526.37
171.00

809.54
568.10
355.06

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY AND MEDICAL ORTHOTICS/PROSTHETICS

Occupational Therapists

Medical Orthotists/Prosthetists

Supplementary Occupational Therapists

Supplementary Medical Orthotists/Prosthetists

Orthopaedic Footwear Technicians

Occupational Therapy Technicians

Assistant Medical Orthotists/Prosthetists and Leather Workers
Occupational Therapy Assistants

Single Medium Therapists (Arts Therapists)

Orthopaedic Technical Assistants

OPTOMETRY AND DISPENSING OPTICIANS
Optometrists

Dispensing Opticians

Supplementary Dispensing Opticians
Supplementary Optometrists

Orthoptists

945.00
945.01
945.00
945.00
305.90
305.90
305.90
296.73
945.00
305.90

1061.92
1061.92
1061.92
1061.92

204.60
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FEES
R
PSYCHOLOGY
Psychologists 985.00
Psychometrists 502.55
Psychotechnicians 414.60
Intern Psychologists 330.42
Registered Counsellors 502.55
RADIOGRAPHY AND CLINICAL TECHNOLOGY
Radiographers 593.89
Graduate Clinical Technologists 593.89
Clinical Technologists 593.89
Supplementary Clinical Technologists 593.89
Assistant Clinical Technologists 216.32
Supplementary Diagnostic Radiographers 216.32
Restricted Supplementary Diagnostic Radiographers 216.32
Electro-Encephalographic Technicians 216.32
Supplementary Electro-Encephalographic Technicians 216.32
“Radiation Laboratory Technologists 372.32
Supplementary Radiation Laboratory Technologists 372.32
PHYSIOTHERAPY, PODIATRY AND BIOKINETICS
Physiotherapists 793.48
Podiatrists 793.48
Biokineticists 793.48
Supplementary Physiotherapists 793.48
Supplementary Podiatrists 793.48
Supplementary Biokineticists 793.48
Physiotherapy Assistants 287.60
Physiotherapy Technicians 287.60
Masseurs 287.60
Remedial Gymnasts 287.60
SPEECH, LANGUAGE AND HEARING PROFESSIONS
Speech Therapists and Audiologists 1048.79
Supplementary Speech Therapists and Audiologists 1048.79
Speech Therapists 1048.79
Audiologists 1048.79
Supplementary Audiologists 1048.79
Hearing Aid Acousticians 1048.79
Supplementary Hearing Aid Acousticians 1048.79
Community Speech and Hearing Workers 362.16

Speech and Hearing Correctionists 362.16
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FEES

R
Audiometricians 362.16
Speech Therapy Assistants 327.75

2. The annual fees payable by persons registering with council in terms of the Health Professions
Act, 1974 (Act 56 of 1974) shall be a pro rata amount of the applicable annual fee referred to
in rule 1, to be calculated according to the month of registration after the due date for
payment of annual fees.

3. The annual fees prescribed in terms of these rules are inclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT).

4. The Rules published as Board Notice No 10 of 2007 under Government Gazette No. 29586
of 09 February 2007 are hereby repealed.

A,

ADV.B M I\ﬂKHIZE
REGISTRAR/CEO

DATE: 2007/12/14






