BOARD NOTICE 120 OF 2007

HEALTH PROFESSIONS COUNCIL OF SOUTH AFRICA

RULES RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL FEES

The Health Professions Council of South Africa intends, in terms of the authority granted by the Minister of Health in terms of section 62 (1) under Government Notices R.2281 and R.2283 of 3 December 1976, to prescribe the annual fees payable by registered practitioners as set out in the Schedule.

Interested persons are invited to submit any substantiated comments or representations in writing on the proposed fees to the Registrar, HPCSA, P O Box 205, Pretoria, 0001 (for the attention of the Senior Manager: Professional Boards), within three months from date of publication of this Notice.

SCHEDULE

1. The annual fees payable by persons registered with the Council, in terms of the Health Professions Act, 1974 (Act No. 56 of 1974), shall be as set out in this schedule and shall be due on 1 April 2008.

DENTAL THERAPY AND ORAL HYGIENE	FEES R
Dental Therapists	1027.51
Oral Hygienists	1027.51
Dental Assistants	427.50
Student Dental Assistants	427.50
DIETETICS	
Dietitians	858.00
Supplementary Dietitians	858.00
Nutritionists	858.00
EMERGENCY CARE PRACTITIONERS	
Paramedics	506.00
Emergency Care Practitioners	
Emergency Care Technicians	
Ambulance Emergency Assistants	455.40
Basic Ambulance Assistants	359.73
Operational Emergency Care Orderlies	455.40
Emergency Care Assistants	359.73

OTAATOROETIANT, 20 DECEMBERT 2007		
		FEES
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PRACTITIONERS	R	
Environmental Health Practitioners		724.98
Food Inspectors		88.72
		FEES
	R	rees
MEDICINE AND DENTISTRY		
Anaesthetist Assistants		150.22
Biomedical Engineers		526.37
Clinical Biochemists		286.01
Dentists		919.34
Genetic Counsellors		526.37
Health Assistants		150.22
Medical Physicists		526.37
Medical Practitioners		918.14
Medical Biological Scientists		526.37
Supplementary Medical Biological Scientists		526.37
Special Levy		171.00
MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY		
Medical Technologists		809.54
Supplementary Medical Technicians		568.10
Medical Technicians		355.06
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY AND MEDICAL ORTHOTICS/PROS	THET	ICS
Occupational Therapists		945.00
Medical Orthotists/Prosthetists		945.01
Supplementary Occupational Therapists		945.00
Supplementary Medical Orthotists/Prosthetists		945.00
Orthopaedic Footwear Technicians		305.90
Occupational Therapy Technicians		305.90
Assistant Medical Orthotists/Prosthetists and Leather Workers		305.90
Occupational Therapy Assistants		296.73
Single Medium Therapists (Arts Therapists)		945.00
Orthopaedic Technical Assistants		305.90
OPTOMETRY AND DISPENSING OPTICIANS		
Optometrists		1061.92
Dispensing Opticians		1061.92
Supplementary Dispensing Opticians		1061.92
Supplementary Optometrists		1061.92
Orthoptists		204.60
o		

	R	FEES
PSYCHOLOGY		
Psychologists		985.00
Psychometrists		502.55
Psychotechnicians		414.60
Intern Psychologists		330.42
Registered Counsellors		502.55
RADIOGRAPHY AND CLINICAL TECHNOLOGY		
Radiographers		593.89
Graduate Clinical Technologists		593.89
Clinical Technologists		593.89
Supplementary Clinical Technologists		593.89
Assistant Clinical Technologists		216.32
Supplementary Diagnostic Radiographers		216.32
Restricted Supplementary Diagnostic Radiographers		216.32
Electro-Encephalographic Technicians		216.32
Supplementary Electro-Encephalographic Technicians		216.32
Radiation Laboratory Technologists		372.32
Supplementary Radiation Laboratory Technologists		372.32
PHYSIOTHERAPY, PODIATRY AND BIOKINETICS		
Physiotherapists		793.48
Podiatrists		793.48
Biokineticists		793.48
Supplementary Physiotherapists		793.48
Supplementary Podiatrists		793.48
Supplementary Biokineticists		793.48
Physiotherapy Assistants		287.60
Physiotherapy Technicians		287.60
Masseurs		287.60
Remedial Gymnasts		287.60
SPEECH, LANGUAGE AND HEARING PROFESSIONS		
Speech Therapists and Audiologists		1048.79
Supplementary Speech Therapists and Audiologists		1048.79
Speech Therapists		1048.79
Audiologists		1048.79
Supplementary Audiologists		1048.79
Hearing Aid Acousticians		1048.79
Supplementary Hearing Aid Acousticians		1048.79
Community Speech and Hearing Workers		362.16
Speech and Hearing Correctionists		362.16

Audiometricians R
Audiometricians 362.16
Speech Therapy Assistants 327.75

- The annual fees payable by persons registering with council in terms of the Health Professions Act, 1974 (Act 56 of 1974) shall be a pro rata amount of the applicable annual fee referred to in rule 1, to be calculated according to the month of registration after the due date for payment of annual fees.
- 3. The annual fees prescribed in terms of these rules are inclusive of Value Added Tax (VAT).
- 4. The Rules published as Board Notice No 10 of 2007 under Government Gazette No. 29586 of 09 February 2007 are hereby repealed.

ADV. B M MKHIZE REGISTRAR/CEO

DATE: 2007/12/14